RECREIVYD

Recej
) N AUG 1 0 2011

AUG 1 0
10 201 By, DGT

d noration WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
1 ROCK CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 27
1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla. 207+50 BL Sta. 207+50 BL Roadway: Us 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: _0151-04-063, etc.
4. Reasons: 2G (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2G: Differing Site Conditions (unforseeable). Unadjusted utility (unforseeable). This Change Order compensates the
Contractor for installation of a 12" waterline valve 1o a CTSUD waterline that was in conflict with the project grading. This allowed the
abandonment of an unused portion of the walerline in conflict with the construction, so the contractor could remove it and continue
work. CTSUD provided the 12" valve, but additional labor, equipment and materials were required for installation, shown here as a
lump sum. Itis anticipated that at a fulure time the County may need to replace the section of waterline that was removed

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: COA Specifications

7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the coniract are attached: Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A__, Special Specification Item __ N/A are altached.

Each signatory hereby warrants thal each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The following information must be provided

The conltractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due 1o any and all other

oxpenses, additional changes for lime, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensalion as a resull of this change. s —_— e

Amount added by this change order: $3,721.69
THE CONTRACTOR Date 8
B NG SPAN
— i Y

Typed/Printed Name  (ASQ e (.E M LY ElEln,

Typed/Printed Title )

DED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
ﬂ "E. é ﬁédé 0 APPROVED JREQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
NIA [0 APPROVED CIREQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
W 74 $/19/22)) O APPROVED [JREQUEST APPROVAL
/7

/7 F’r?/am Manager Date
Design Engineer'$ Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

N/A (0 APPROVED (JREQUEST APPROVAL

S Ry .
' Counly Judge Dale
PPROVED




SVYX31 ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM

69°LZL'ES 69'LZL'ES 00°0% SIVLOL
69°1ZL°ES 69°1ZL'ES 00°'L 0oL 00°0% 000 69°1ZL'ES b INITYILYM 2L 9200666
dnNsLd ONILSIXI HOd JATYA .21 4O NOILYTTVLSHI N
NNUM3aNN 1S02 W3l ALLLNYNOD ALILNYND 1S02 W3l ALILNWND 2o1¥d LINN LINN NOiILdI¥D2S3a W3aLl
INNYYIAO
03SIATY
10
M3N (Snasa) = GV ATISNOIAIYd + TYNIDINO
SWwiay| Pesuod g 31EvL
31Vy ATdNOH 3LVH ATHNOH Hos8vl
%20]S Ol PS04 S|BUSIEIN PUR HIOA JUNOJY 82U04 1y 379V L
02.L0M60 # 199fo1g 12 HIGWNN ¥3AH0 FONYHI




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PSEE
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B.  Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F.  Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolulion (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accornmodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contraclor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ulilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 27

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for installation of a 12" waterline valve
to a CTSUD waterline that was in conflict with the project grading. This allowed the
abandonment of an unused portion of the waterline in conflict with the construction, so
the Contractor could remove it and continue work. CTSUD provided the 12" valve, but
additional labor, equipment and materials were required for installation, shown here as
a lump sum. Itis anticipated that at a future time the County may need to replace the
section of waterline that was removed.

Following is a summary of the new item required for this Change Order.

ltem Description Qty ' Unit

999-0026 INSTALLATION OF 12" VALVE FOR 1 LS
EXISTING CTSUD 12" WATERLINE

This Change Order results in a net increase of $3,721.69 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted total Contract amount of $15,387,729.53. The original Contract amount was
for $14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $710,001.69 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.8% netincrease in the Contract Cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S.EE.T
Resident Representative




69'TZL'ES v.loL

58°9£S %I aNOE 0OMa
v8'v89'ES ans ‘'dD3 ' YoBY1 IVLOL
St'631°ZS vL0L
68°LEVS %00°'5Z dW02 % ST
9575/ TS Y101
00°0% $1
00°0ZTS 00035 002 57 dv2 HO4 313¥INOI I 1D
95 TE9'TS 95°TE9'TS 0071 51 INTYA LT _
1502 3J14d ALD 1INN NOILdI¥253a
IVI¥ILYIN
£8'9£8S iDL
BLTZIS %00°52 dWO0I %52 £5'819% 10l
26'£923 %00'SS  N3Q¥Ng %5S 29°085 %00°ST dW02 % ST
£1°L8b3 00°0 00°(2 Y101 68°LESS vioL
0005 000%
0005 00'0%
0o'Les 00'8TS oSt SOdWYD 13014 2vE 00'0s
00'vsS 00°Z1S oSt YYIAIY OLYIF0Y 502 00°0%
00'2LS 00515 oS’y WHIAIN OIHIATIS TPE 000%
88195 SLETS 0s'y ¥¥3IANO 30T 502 85'Z0ES ¥E LS 0sv T ¥IAYO1 OAI0A 3 0217.50
002LS 00918 05’y 07YH YOTHIIW ZPE WIS aT°LTs 0sy I a 9Ty 1V £0 _
STIPTS 052$ 05’y a33y INTIM BOETTS £0'STS 05t T 4N ¥Jid .90 _
IvLOL 31Y¥ O34 | SYH IO [ SHNOH D3¥ | JIWVN /SSYII¥O8V1 |  v1OL ETCT SUNOH ALD NOI1dI¥2$3d |
Hoawn IN3IWdIND3
s7 00°L SALLNYND
004607 V1S :253Q/201
E8T SN CAMH YN ‘“HHOM 40 31va
‘213 ‘e90-¥0-1L510 :TOHLINOD NOSWVITTIM : ALNNOD
ON ¥3QHO HHOM {988) 6002 J1d :123rodd YN W3LIIND

dY3/ IATYA INITHLM © HIFINNN WAL

1001¥ WAIM £31




Qg 372"

- n..U.
~
\Loeeliz i
——
m
— oo
o , 4 _I»
V\\\M\\M\Um \\N¢ Q.“\\ %% s .ﬂu\m‘ ge | m
— 2 =07 il e A < V74 mE

_ 1
. _ _ S

Wﬁx \J%HWW &\ S L \M\'\-\\d\\‘ﬂ\
S3ILILNYAD A¥d uno=n = SALON TWHIANID SWIL WEOM

diva3d 4O GIIN NI/ NWDT = 0

OFLYNIAEIL =4

FONISEY A3SNOX3 =3
AUOM LY IEHM TIENCNT B0 LNIAITIY N NI GIATOANI LON

Q38N ONI38 LON/ F1d1=| FONISEY QISNEANN =M o) vai) GV 1OIUYOD TUY SHNOH 3A0BY FHL EVHL AHUHID ¢ VN AW O IXIN ONITALLN .
o (RS
ni ) w101 3
# ¥ 1_ .anL
<
o
[ | O~
e e v
Y

269 P SYEL/ZYE HOHO 13N '0ZWY stz

t¢, oL S [ARANTASS OlH3ATS "WHYIAIY oi£iz |

=% | soz 3507 "Wa3A10 oopvz

o=t Cl sz | v¥3AN 01M¥380Y ‘Z3WWZNOD 0g€Lz |

F[oa C |srebizve 1301 ‘SOdNYD se0zt |

o5k 57 3TIM ‘a33Y S6Y002

” S5Y 10 Jie' N aN
Bl_aom 3EA0TN3 _an3_
ao,w 77— & — 31va
r L
, i ¢ AYQd ~
\? s/ ON gOr =
133HS FNIL ATHYA ANYJINOD SHVITIIA Ny m\




-ADAC Texas, Inc.
Texas Concrete Materials
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450

CONCRETE MATERIALS
Round Rock, TX 78681
E Safety First Always
Phone: 512-861-7100 RS o of Oldikis Mt
Customer | Invoice Invoice Customer Job | Receivable
Number | Date Number Type
241597 03/03/11 200086112 749 _ 41
DAN WILLIAMS CO Customer PO Plant Tax Code
PO BCX 80069 U.S. 183 & SAN GABF | 05086 Readymix - Brushy Creek TX0000
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 Ship to I U.S. 183 & SAN GABRIEL RIVER--
Page 1of1
Product Cost Freight cYQTty Tax Total
TOTALS 9
$120.00 $0.00 2.00 $0.00 $120.00
Date Ticket# Product Product Description U/M Quantity Price Tax Amount
03/03/11 8611064 TXDOT2A 5.0 SK 30% FA TX cY 2.00 60 00 0.00 120.00

DAN WILLIAMS CO
PO BOX 80069

AUSTING T #8708-0069 Invoice Invoice | Customer Invoice @
Number Date Number Amount =

200086112 | 03/03/11 241597 $120.00
Terms: Qur terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states Iegaq
maximum rate for finance charges on delinguent accounts.

Remit To: Please tear off and return this remittance coupon
APAC Texas, Inc. with your payment so it can be applied correctly.
Texas Concrete Materials

{ Chisholm Trail Ste 450

Round Rock, TX 78681




Run Date

&/

Line

340
350

b

5

DAN WILLTIAMS COMPANY
STOCK-ROUND ROCK
PO BOX 80069

4/25/11

AUSTIN
Telephone:

Fax:

7l

Bid

Quantity

|

ID:

sell

EA
BA

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.

Round Rock

TX 78708 Telephone:

512-320-1410 Fax:
512-320-1413

2740756 HWY 183

Description

Bid Item 1

12 MJ CAP T/C CP DI C153
12 MJ REGULAR ACC SET

Bid Item Sub-total:

NOTE: THIS QUOTE REPRESENTS
OUR INTERPRETATION OF MATERIAL
WE MAY FURNISH FOR THIS JOB
AND IS NOT GUARANTEED AS TO
ACCURACY OF SIZES, QUANTITIES
OR OTHER DESCRIPTIONS.

PRICES ARE FIRM FOR
ACCEPTANCE . AND SHIP-
MENT BY /)

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

AFTER ABQOVE DATE(S), MATERIAL
WILL BE SUBJECT TO MARKET
PRICE AND AVAILABILITY AT
TIME OF ORDER.

THIS QUOTATION CONSTITUTES A
BID ONLY AND PLACES HD SUPPLY
WATERWORKS UNDER NC OBLIGATION
TO SELL.

Subtotal:

Tax:
Bid Total:

HDSWW - AUSTIN TX
1800 Royston

- N

TX 78664

512-990-8470
512-9920-0065S

Page 2
Net Extended
Price Price
65 .92 65,82
Iq 27 34 .27
100.19

e s )

] 1,631.56

—— =

( 134.60_)

1,766-16
o



Run Dare

Line

[N
LN

4/25/11

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY HDSWW - AUSTIN TX - N
STOCK-ROUND ROCK 1800 Royston
PO BOX 800692

AUSTIN

Telephone: 51

Fax:

51

/11 Bid ID:

Quantity

Sell
Per

Round Rock TX 78664
TX 78708 Telephone: 512-920-8470
2-320-1410 Fax: 512-990-0063
2-320-1413

2740756 HWY 183 Page 1

Net Extended
Description Price Price

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

1800 RCYSTON LANE

ROUND RQCK, TX.

PH. (512)990-8470

FAX (512)990-0069
Fok ok kkk ok kok ok k ok h ok kK kkokk ok ok ok ke ok
JORB:
OWNER :
ENGINEER:
BID DATE:
BID #
Kok kkokkkkhk ok odkok ok ok ok ok okk ko okkok ok ok ok ok ok
- PRICES FIRM FOR 30 DAYS
BASED ON QUANTITIES QUOTED,
ANY ADDITIONS WILL RE
NEGOTIATED.
- NO ADDENDUMS ACKNQWLEDGED
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- PIPE PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO
AVAILABILTY
- ACTUAL PRICE OF COPPER WILL
BE PRICE IN EFFECT AT THE
TIME OF SHIPMENT.

R R I

NQTES :

Bid Item 1

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

12 AFC 2512MM MJ RW GV OL L/A 1 388B.50 1,388.50
DI z20DY

12 MJd REGULAR ACC SET 34 .27 68 .54
C5 AUSTIN VALVE BOX BASE ONLY 39,25 39,28
CITY OF AUSTIN SPEC.

Cé AUSTIN VLV BOX PAVING RING 23.47 23.47
CITY OF AUSTIN SPEC.

C7 AUSTIN VALVE BOX WATER LID 11.61 1l1.61
CITY OF AUSTIN SPEC.

Bid Item Sub-total: 1,53%.379




Ljo [ aley

69°1ZL'ES Lol

58'9£9 %1 ONOE 02Ma
8 vB9'ES 8NS ‘dD3 ' HO8Y1 V101
St'681'TS W.ioL
68°LEDS %00'ST dW0d % S
9515418 v1i0L
00°03% 51
00°0215 00095 goe 5 d¥2 404 11FHINDD D 1D
95 1£9'TS 95 1€9'TS 001 s1 IATWA LT
1502 3D14d ALD LINN NOILd142$30
IVIgILYIN
£8°948% IvioL
BLIZTS %00°SZ dINOD %52 £5°819% V101
26°292% %00°SS  NIOYUNE %56 T T %00°ST dO0I % ST
ET°L8DS 00°0 00" L2 Y101 68°LESS V1ol
0005 000%
00'0% 000%
0018 00°8TS 05't SOV 130014 ZvE 00'0S
00'%5% 0021 ns'y v43nlY 01¥380Y 507 0005
00748 00°3T% 0s'y YHIAN OI¥IATIS T7E 000$
88°T95 SLETS 0s'y YHIAIO 3507 S0T 857085 ve9s osv i ¥3IAYO1 OATOA 3 0217 ,£0
00'TLS 00'91$ 05t 0ZvH HOTHIEW ZpE T EArA A 917425 oSt T a 91y 1v2 £0
STIVTS 0528 05y a3y AMUM S0°ETTS £1'52% 05t L dn ¥21d .90
V101 JLIv¥ 934 | SHHL1O | SYNOH D3Y | IAVYN /SSYII YO8V V101 31wy SYNOH ALD NOILdI¥DS30
¥yosv1 IN3IWdIND3
s1 00°L (ALUNYND
00+60Z V1S :2530/201
€8T SN AMH VN INHOM 40 31v0
213 ‘E90-v0-1510 1 TOHLNOD NOSWYITIIM : ALNNOD
ON ¥30HO0 XHOM (988) 6002 4.1d :123rodd YN 3L 3NN

d¥3/ IAWA ININELM © ¥ISINNN W3ILI

MM EST SN SO




